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Student Officer Elections

PRESIDENT
CANDIDATE COUNT

Aisling Knox 

R.O.N (Re-Open Nomination)

RETURNING OFFICER DEEMED AISLING KNOX PRESIDENT AFTER THE
FIRST COUNT AS THEY HAD SURPASSED THE QUOTA

TOTAL POLL
ABSTAIN

VALID POLL
QUOTA

493
23

470
235

7TH MARCH 2024

429

41



Student Officer Elections

VICE-PRESIDENT ACADEMIC
CANDIDATE COUNT

Jimmy Ogwal

R.O.N (Re-Open Nomination)

RETURNING OFFICER DEEMED JIMMY OGWAL VICE-PRESIDENT ACADEMIC
AFTER THE FIRST COUNT AS THEY HAD SURPASSED THE QUOTA

TOTAL POLL
ABSTAIN

VALID POLL
QUOTA

488
31

457
228.5

7TH MARCH 2024

427

30



Student Officer Elections

VICE-PRESIDENT STUDENT
EXPERIENCE & WELLBEING
CANDIDATE COUNT

Jayde-Mai Ryan

Yasna Sumayra Tofail

R.O.N (Re-Open Nomination)

RETURNING OFFICER DEEMED JAYDE-MAI RYAN VICE-PRESIDENT STUDENT EXPERIENCE
& WELLBEING AFTER THE FIRST COUNT AS THEY HAD SURPASSED THE QUOTA

TOTAL POLL
ABSTAIN

VALID POLL
QUOTA

480
29

451
225.5

7TH MARCH 2024

309

117

25



Student Officer Elections

POSTGRADUATE OFFICER
CANDIDATE COUNT

Mateus DeSouza

R.O.N (Re-Open Nomination)

39

RETURNING OFFICER DEEMED MATEUS DESOUZA POSTGRADUATE
OFFICER AFTER THE FIRST COUNT AS THEY HAD SURPASSED THE QUOTA

TOTAL POLL
ABSTAIN

VALID POLL
QUOTA

41
0

41
20.5

7TH MARCH 2024

2



Student Officer Elections

EQUALITY, DIVERSITY & INCLUSION OFFICER
CANDIDATE COUNT

Chloe Barrett

R.O.N (Re-Open Nomination)

431

RETURNING OFFICER DEEMED CHLOE BARRETT EQUALITY, DIVERSITY & INCLUSION
OFFICER AFTER THE FIRST COUNT AS THEY HAD SURPASSED THE QUOTA

TOTAL POLL
ABSTAIN

VALID POLL
QUOTA

476
21

455
227.5

7TH MARCH 2024

24



Student Officer Elections

WELFARE OFFICER
CANDIDATE COUNT
Imén Bourke

Amy O’Toole

R.O.N (Re-Open Nomination)

157

RETURNING OFFICER DEEMED AMY O’TOOLE WELFARE OFFICER AFTER
THE FIRST COUNT AS THEY HAD SURPASSED THE QUOTA

TOTAL POLL
ABSTAIN

VALID POLL
QUOTA

473
21

452
226

7TH MARCH 2024

283

12



Student Officer Elections

THURLES OFFICER

CANDIDATE COUNT

Shane Griffin

R.O.N (Re-Open Nomination)

111

RETURNING OFFICER DEEMED SHANE GRIFFIN THURLES OFFICER
AFTER THE FIRST COUNT AS THEY HAD SURPASSED THE QUOTA

TOTAL POLL
ABSTAIN

VALID POLL
QUOTA

124
1

123
61.5

7TH MARCH 2024

12



Student Officer Elections

STUDENT ACTIVITIES OFFICER (THURLES)

CANDIDATE COUNT

Cian Egan

R.O.N (Re-Open Nomination)

111

RETURNING OFFICER DEEMED CIAN EGAN STUDENT ACTIVITIES OFFICER
(THURLES) AFTER THE FIRST COUNT AS THEY HAD SURPASSED THE QUOTA

TOTAL POLL
ABSTAIN

VALID POLL
QUOTA

123
0

123
61.5

7TH MARCH 2024

12


