

MARY I STUDENTS' UNION Student Officer Elections





TOTAL POLL	493
ABSTAIN	23
VALID POLL	470
QUOTA	235

PRESIDENT

CA	ND	DATE

Aisling Knox

COUNT

429

41

R.O.N (Re-Open Nomination)

RETURNING OFFICER DEEMED AISLING KNOX PRESIDENT AFTER THE FIRST COUNT AS THEY HAD SURPASSED THE QUOTA



TOTAL POLL	488
ABSTAIN	31
VALID POLL	457
QUOTA	228.5

VICE-PRESIDENT ACADEMIC

<u>CANDIDATE</u>	<u>COUNT</u>
Jimmy Ogwal	427
R.O.N (Re-Open Nomination)	30

RETURNING OFFICER DEEMED JIMMY OGWAL VICE-PRESIDENT ACADEMIC AFTER THE FIRST COUNT AS THEY HAD SURPASSED THE QUOTA



TOTAL POLL	480
ABSTAIN	29
VALID POLL	451
QUOTA	225.5

VICE-PRESIDENT STUDENT EXPERIENCE & WELLBEING

<u>CANDIDATE</u>	<u>COUNT</u>
Jayde-Mai Ryan	309
Yasna Sumayra Tofail	117
DON(De Oren Nemination)	25

R.O.N (Re-Open Nomination)

RETURNING OFFICER DEEMED JAYDE-MAI RYAN VICE-PRESIDENT STUDENT EXPERIENCE & WELLBEING AFTER THE FIRST COUNT AS THEY HAD SURPASSED THE QUOTA



TOTAL POLL	41
ABSTAIN	0
VALID POLL	41
QUOTA	20.5

POSTGRADUATE OFFICER

CANDIDATE	<u>COUNT</u>
Mateus DeSouza	39
R.O.N (Re-Open Nomination)	2

RETURNING OFFICER DEEMED MATEUS DESOUZA POSTGRADUATE OFFICER AFTER THE FIRST COUNT AS THEY HAD SURPASSED THE QUOTA



TOTAL POLL	476
ABSTAIN	21
VALID POLL	455
QUOTA	227.5

EQUALITY, DIVERSITY & INCLUSION OFFICER

CANDIDATE	COUNT
Chloe Barrett	431
R.O.N (Re-Open Nomination)	24

RETURNING OFFICER DEEMED CHLOE BARRETT EQUALITY, DIVERSITY & INCLUSION OFFICER AFTER THE FIRST COUNT AS THEY HAD SURPASSED THE QUOTA



TOTAL POLL	473
ABSTAIN	21
VALID POLL	452
QUOTA	226

WELFARE OFFICER

<u>CANDIDATE</u>	<u>COUNT</u>
Imén Bourke	157
Amy O'Toole	283
R.O.N (Re-Open Nomination)	12

RETURNING OFFICER DEEMED AMY O'TOOLE WELFARE OFFICER AFTER THE FIRST COUNT AS THEY HAD SURPASSED THE QUOTA



TOTAL POLL	124
ABSTAIN	1
VALID POLL	123
QUOTA	61.5

THURLES OFFICER

<u>CANDIDATE</u>	<u>COUNT</u>
Shane Griffin	111
R.O.N (Re-Open Nomination)	12

RETURNING OFFICER DEEMED SHANE GRIFFIN THURLES OFFICER AFTER THE FIRST COUNT AS THEY HAD SURPASSED THE QUOTA



TOTAL POLL	123
ABSTAIN	0
VALID POLL	123
QUOTA	61.5

STUDENT ACTIVITIES OFFICER (THURLES)

<u>CANDIDATE</u>	<u>COUNT</u>
Cian Egan	111
R.O.N (Re-Open Nomination)	12

RETURNING OFFICER DEEMED CIAN EGAN STUDENT ACTIVITIES OFFICER (THURLES) AFTER THE FIRST COUNT AS THEY HAD SURPASSED THE QUOTA